
FALL 2022
AUGUST 24 – DECEMBER 17

BUILDING HOURS (AUGUST 24 – DECEMBER 17)
Sunday     10am–2am
Monday–Thursday    7:30am–2am
Friday     7:30am–6pm
Saturday     10am–6pm
 
LABOR DAY 
Sunday, September 4   10am–6pm
Monday, September 5   Closed
   (Official University Holiday) 

MIDTERM EXAMS
Saturday, October 15   10am–6pm
Sunday, October 16   10am–2am
Monday–Thursday, October 17–20  7:30am–2am
Friday, October  21   7:30am–6pm

FALL BREAK 
Thursday–Friday, October 27–28  7:30am–6pm
Saturday, October 29   10am–6pm
Sunday, October 30   Open at 10am

THANKSGIVING
Tuesday, November 22   7:30am–6pm
Wednesday, November 23   7:30am–6pm
Thursday, November 24 
   (Official University Holiday)  Closed
Friday, November 25 
   (Official University Holiday)  Closed 
Saturday, November 26   Closed
Sunday, November 27   Open at 10am

FINAL EXAMS
Saturday, December 10   10am–6pm
Sunday, December 11   10am–2am
Monday–Thursday, December 12–15  7:30am–2am
Friday, December 16   7:30am–6pm
Saturday, December 17   10am–6pm

DECEMBER 18 – JANUARY 16

BUILDING HOURS
Sunday     Closed
Monday–Friday    7:30am–6pm
Saturday     Closed

CHRISTMAS & NEW YEAR’S
Friday, December 23   Closed
    (Official University Holiday)
Saturday–Sunday, December 24–25  Closed
Monday–Friday, December 30  Closed
    (Official University Holiday)
Saturday–Sunday, December 31–
    January 1     Closed
Monday, January 2      Closed
    (Official University Holiday)

MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY
Monday, January 16   Closed
   (Official University Holiday)

WINTER RECESS

SPRING 2023
JANUARY 17 – MAY 20

BUILDING HOURS (JANUARY 15 – MAY 20)
Sunday     10am–2am
Monday–Thursday    7:30am–2am
Friday     7:30am–6pm
Saturday     10am–6pm

MIDTERM EXAMS
Saturday, March 4    10am–6pm
Sunday, March 5    10am–2am
Monday–Thursday, March 6–9  7:30am–2am
Friday, March 10    7:30am–6pm

SPRING BREAK
Saturday–Sunday, March 11–12  Closed
Monday–Friday, March 13–17  7:30am–6pm
Saturday, March 18   Closed
Sunday, March 19    Open at 10am

EASTER 
Holy Thursday, April 6   7:30am–6pm
Good Friday, April 7  
   (Official University Holiday)  Closed
Holy Saturday, April 8   Closed
Easter Sunday, April 9   Closed
Easter Monday, April 10   7:30am–6pm

FINAL EXAMS
Sunday, May 7    10am–2am
Monday–Thursday, May 8–11  7:30am–2am
Friday, May 12    7:30am–6pm
Saturday, May 13    10am–6pm
Sunday, May 14    10 am–2am
Monday–Tuesday, May 15–16  7:30am–2am
Wednesday–Friday, May 17–19  7:30am–6pm
Saturday, May 20    10am–6pm

Current Saint Louis University students, staff, and 
faculty; MOBIUS affiliates; Library Associates and other 
courtesy borrowers may borrow materials with a valid ID. 

Patron Type Loan Period Renewals
Undergraduate 21 days Five

Graduate 120 days Two

Faculty 120 days Ten

Staff 120 days Two

Courtesy Borrowers 21 days Three
For All SLU Patron Types
MOBIUS books 21 days Two

Borrowing Privileges

LIBRARY ACCESS

Pius XII Memorial Library provides access to current 
SLU students, staff, and faculty; guests escorted by a 
current SLU student, staff, or faculty member; alumni; 
Library Associates; MOBIUS affiliates; visiting scholars 
sponsored by a SLU department; attendees of SLU-
sponsored events or conferences; users of the Federal 
Depository Library collection; and visiting researchers 
by appointment only.

Building Access

Library Account Access

To view items checked out to your account, due dates, 
or to manually renew items, visit the “My Account” 
page in the library’s catalog (libcat.slu.edu). Items will 
automatically renew up to the number of times listed 
above unless recalled or requested by another patron. 
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ITEM REQUESTS

All circulating items within our general collection are 
available for request via the online catalog:

libcat.slu.edu

Copies with the status, “Not Checked Out” will be available 
to requesters sooner if requesters are able to retrieve 
the items from the shelves themselves. Copies that are 
currently checked-out will display a due date. 

SLU Libraries

SLU participates in multiple borrowing consortia that 
provide access to academic and public library collections 
from across Missouri, Illinois, Iowa, Oklahoma, Arkansas, 
and Colorado. Items not currently available through the 
SLU library catalog can easily be requested through the 
MOBIUS or PROSPECTOR catalogs:

classic.searchmobius.org

When items are received at Pius Library, requesters will 
be notified to pick up the books at the Patron Services 
Desk. From the notice date, SLU items are held for 7 days 
and MOBIUS/PROSPECTOR items are held 10 days for 
pickup.

MOBIUS & PROSPECTOR Consortia

Materials not available through SLU, MOBIUS, or 
PROSPECTOR can be requested through ILL:

slu.edu/library/services/interlibrary-loan.php

Interlibrary Loan

RESERVES

Traditional print reserve materials are available at the 
Patron Services Desk and include items identified 
by faculty for individual courses, as well as items on 
permanent reserve.

Print Reserves

Access to materials on E-Reserves is available from the 
E-Reserves web page either by the instructor’s name 
or the course name or course number and is limited by 
password to students enrolled in each course. E-Reserve 
course pages are removed at the end of each semester.

STUDY SPACES
Pius XII Memorial Library provides 20 single occupancy 
study rooms and 26 collaborative spaces of various sizes 
that are reservable up to 7 days in advance. Reservations 
can be made using the online reservation system D!BS: 

slu.evanced.info/dibs

Non-reservable spaces are available throughout the 6 
levels of Pius proper and 4 levels of the Lewis Annex, 
including a graduate student lounge on the 3rd floor of 
Pius.

Electronic Reserves

POLICIES
Additional circulation, access, and building policies can 
be found on the library website:

slu.edu/library/policies

ACADEMIC TECHNOLOGY DESK 
314-977-3103 
atc@slu.edu

ARCHIVES & DIGITAL SERVICES 
314-977-3109 
archives@slu.edu

IT HELP DESK 
314-977-4000 
ask@slu.edu

INTERLIBRARY LOAN 
314-977-3104 
piusill@slu.edu 
slu.edu/library/services/interlibrary-loan.php

LIBRARY HOURS 
314-977-3580 
slu.edu/library

PATRON SERVICES DESK 
314-977-3087 
piuscirc@slu.edu 

PRINT & ELECTRONIC RESERVES 
314-977-3585 
eres@slu.edu 
libguides.slu.edu/eres

RESEARCH & INSTRUCTION SERVICES 
piusref@slu.edu 
libanswers.slu.edu

SPECIAL COLLECTIONS 
Rare Books  Vatican Film Library 
rbk@slu.edu  vfl@slu.edu 
314-977-5070  314-977-3090

CONTACT US


